Total 2,336 7,881 3,110 (8,459) (7,076) (2,208)

The table below summarises the Group’s exposure to foreign currency exchange rate risk at 31 December 2015:

Monetary financial assets Monetary financial liabilities
Cash and

cash
equivalents

Financial
instruments

Accounts
receivable

Accounts
payable Borrowings

Net balance
sheet

position
US Dollars 58 9,200 1 (1,152) - 8,107
Euros - - - (1,249) - (1,249)
Total foreign
currencies 58 9,200 1 (2,401) - 6,858

Russian Roubles 653 - 1,493 (3,827) (6,254) (7,935)
Total 711 9,200 1,494 (6,228) (6,254) (1,077)

The above analysis includes only monetary assets and liabilities and financial instrument. Investments in equities and
non-monetary assets are not considered to give rise to any material currency risk.

Management monitors exchange rates and market forecasts on foreign exchange rates regularly as well as prepares
budgets for long-term, medium-term and short-term periods.

The following table presents sensitivities of profit and loss and equity to reasonably possible changes in exchange
rates applied at the reporting date relative to the Group’s functional currency, with all other variables held constant:

2016 2015
Impact on profit and loss and on equity of:
US Dollar strengthening by 10% (20% for 2015) 713 1,621
US Dollar weakening by 10% (20% for 2015) (713) (1,621)
Euro strengthening by 10% (20% for 2015) (48) (249)
Euro weakening by 10% (20% for 2015) 48 249
Korean won strengthening by 10% (11) -
Korean won weakening by 10% 11 -
Chinese yuan strengthening by 10% (47) -
Chinese yuan weakening by 10% 47 -

The exposure was calculated only for monetary assets and liabilities denominated in currencies other than the
functional currency of the respective entity of the Group.

(ii) Price risk

The Group is not exposed to equity securities price risk because it does not hold a material portfolio of equity
securities.

Sollers Group
Notes to the Consolidated Financial Statements at 31 December 2016
(in millions of Russian Roubles – RR)

35

30. Financial risk management (continued)

30.1 Financial risk factors (continued)

(a) Market risk (continued)

(iii) Interest rate risk

The Group takes on exposure to the effects of fluctuations in the prevailing levels of market interest rates on its